

**CONTRACT K-2425-3 STREET MAINTENANCE BOND PROGRAM - URBAN CONCRETE PAVEMENT,
FYE 2025 LOCATIONS, BID 1**

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

LOCATION:

ENGINEER:

TO: CITY OF NORMAN:

CONTRACTOR: ELLSWORTH CONSTRUCTION OKC dba A-TECH PAVING

APPLICATION DATE: 08/14/2025

APPLICATION NO. 9

PERIOD FROM: 07/01/2025

TO: 07/31/2025

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. The present status of the account for this Contract is as follows:

Change Orders approved
in previous months by
Owner

ADDITIONS \$

DEDUCTIONS \$

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

\$ 1,191,250.50

Net change by Change Orders

\$ 0.00

TOTAL

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE

\$ 1,191,250.50

Subsequent Change Orders

Number Approved
(Date)

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE

\$ 1,191,250.50

RETAINAGE 5 %

\$ 0.00

TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

\$ 1,191,250.50

LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

\$ 1,131,687.98

PAYMENT

\$ 59,562.52

TOTALS

Net change by Change Orders

\$

The undersigned Contractor certifies that the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by them for work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the City, and that the current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

By: Jim Lunday

Date: 08/14/2025

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising the above application, the Inspector certifies to the City that to the best of the Inspector's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. \$ _____

INSPECTOR:

BY: _____

ENGINEER/OWNER

BY: Brandon Brooks

City of Norman
Purchasing Division
P.O. Box 370
Norman, OK 73070

A F F I D A V I T

State of Oklahoma

PO No. 2429

County of Cleveland

Invoice No. 202429.09

Amount \$ 59,562.52

In accordance with the Constitution of the State of Oklahoma Title 62, Section 310.9, this form must be completed and Submitted before any invoice over \$25,000.00 can be processed for payment.

The undersigned CONTRACTOR, of lawful age, being duly sworn, on oath says that this invoice or claim is true and correct and that (s)he is authorized to submit the invoice pursuant to an approved Contract. Affidavit further states that the work as shown by this invoice have been completed in accordance with the plans, specifications furnished the Affidavit. Affidavit further states that (s)he has made no payment, given, or donated or agreed to pay, give or donate, either directly or indirectly, to any elected official, officer or employee of the City of Norman, or money or any other thing of value to obtain payment of the invoice or procure award of this Contract order pursuant to which an invoice is submitted.

Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving
Company Name

Jim Lunday
By: Architect, Contractor, Supplier,
Engineer or Supervisory

Official

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of August 2025

Jess White
Notary Public
(or officer having power to administer oaths)

My Commission Expires:
06-13-2026



TO:

CITY OF NORMAN ENGINEERING DIV.

PAY

ESTIMATE: 9

DATE: 8/14/2025

RE: BID 2425-3

Urban Concrete Pavement FYE 2025 Locations, Bid 1

Location: W Robinson Rd and N Berry Rd, Norman, OK

Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving

P.O. Box 10765

Midwest City, OK 73140

Work Completed Through: 7/31/2025

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED CONTRACT VALUE	QUANTITY THIS ESTIMATE	PREVIOUS ESTIMATED QUANTITY	QUANTITY TO DATE	PERCENT COMPLETE	VALUE OF WORK THIS ESTIMATE	VALUE OF WORK TO DATE
Project Summary											
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	0.00	1.00	1.00	100%	\$ -	\$ 69,000.00
2	Traffic Control (1,2,3)	L.S.	1.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	0.00	1.00	1.00	100%	\$ -	\$ 22,000.00
3	Undercut (4)	C.Y.	15.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	0.00	153.60	153.60	1024%	\$ -	\$ 3,072.00
4	Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth (5)	L.F.	1,680.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 7,140.00	0.00	1,815.16	1,815.16	108%	\$ -	\$ 7,714.43
5	Remove Curb & Gutter (6)	L.F.	50.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 660.00	0.00	266.00	266.00	532%	\$ -	\$ 3,511.20
6	Remove Integral Curb W/Slab (6)	L.F.	7,680.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 23,040.00	0.00	6,527.66	6,527.66	85%	\$ -	\$ 19,582.98
7	Remove Existing Pavement (6, 7)	S.Y.	15,455.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 177,732.50	0.00	13,343.09	13,343.09	86%	\$ -	\$ 153,445.54
8	Type A ODOT Aggregate Base	TON	95.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,560.00	0.00	83.43	83.43	88%	\$ -	\$ 4,004.64
22	Repair Inlet Box and Adjust to Grade(14)	EA.	2.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	0.00	1.40	1.40	70%	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00
9	3000 PSI Concrete for 6" Pavement(8, 9, 10, 11)	S.Y.	15,455.00	\$ 47.70	\$ 737,203.50	0.00	16,224.19	16,224.19	105%	\$ -	\$ 773,893.98
10	3000 PSI High-Early StrengthConcrete 6" Pavement (8, 9, 10)	S.Y.	110.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 6,105.00	0.00	405.26	405.26	368%	\$ -	\$ 22,491.93
11	Remove Sidewalk (6)	S.Y.	130.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,820.00	0.00	56.99	56.99	44%	\$ -	\$ 797.86
12	3000 PSI Concrete 4" Sidewalk(10,12)	S.Y.	130.00	\$ 60.15	\$ 7,819.50	0.00	53.38	53.38	41%	\$ -	\$ 3,210.81
13	3000 PSI Concrete Sidewalk Ramps(10,12)	S.Y.	100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	0.00	21.74	21.74	22%	\$ -	\$ 1,847.90
14	Detectable Warning Surface	S.F.	115.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,680.00	0.00	72.00	72.00	63%	\$ -	\$ 2,304.00
15	Clean Topsoil	C.Y.	45.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,890.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
16	Slab Sod (13)	S.Y.	70.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00	0.00	1,061.11	1,061.11	1516%	\$ -	\$ 12,733.32
17	Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade	EA.	3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
18	Adjust Water Valve	EA.	7.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	0.00	1.00	1.00	14%	\$ -	\$ 650.00
19	Repair Existing Sprinkler Head	EA.	10.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	0.00	22.00	22.00	220%	\$ -	\$ 2,750.00
20	Repair Existing Sprinkler Line	L.F.	50.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	0.00	87.00	87.00	174%	\$ -	\$ 5,220.00
21	6" Integral Curb	L.F.	7,680.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 92,160.00	0.00	6,626.66	6,626.66	86%	\$ -	\$ 79,519.92
23	Replace Inlet Grate (15)	EA.	5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
24	Replace Inlet Hood (15)	EA.	5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
25	Construction Staking	LSUM	1.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
TOTALS:					\$ 1,191,250.50					\$ -	\$ 1,191,250.50
Iowa Street											
1	Mobilization	L.S.	0.17	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	0.00	0.17	0.17	100%	\$ -	\$ 11,454.00
2	Traffic Control (1,2,3)	L.S.	0.17	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,666.67	0.00	0.17	0.17	100%	\$ -	\$ 3,652.00
3	Undercut (4)	C.Y.	0.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
4	Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth (5)	L.F.	200.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 850.00	0.00	242.25	242.25	121%	\$ -	\$ 1,029.56
5	Remove Curb & Gutter (6)	L.F.	10.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 132.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
6	Remove Integral Curb W/Slab (6)	L.F.	1,460.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,380.00	0.00	1,133.50	1,133.50	78%	\$ -	\$ 3,400.50
7	Remove Existing Pavement (6, 7)	S.Y.	2,900.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 33,350.00	0.00	2,136.20	2,136.20	74%	\$ -	\$ 24,566.30
8	Type A ODOT Aggregate Base	TON	10.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00	0.00	16.60	16.60	166%	\$ -	\$ 796.80
22	Repair Inlet Box and Adjust to Grade(14)	EA.	0.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
9	3000 PSI Concrete for 6" Pavement(8, 9, 10, 11)	S.Y.	2,900.00	\$ 47.70	\$ 138,330.00	0.00	5,086.51	5,086.51	175%	\$ -	\$ 242,626.64
10	3000 PSI High-Early StrengthConcrete 6" Pavement (8, 9, 10)	S.Y.	0.00	\$ 55.50	\$ -	0.00	232.13	232.13	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ 12,883.22
11	Remove Sidewalk (6)	S.Y.	10.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 140.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
12	3000 PSI Concrete 4" Sidewalk(10,12)	S.Y.	0.00	\$ 60.15	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
13	3000 PSI Concrete Sidewalk Ramps(10,12)	S.Y.	0.00	\$ 85.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
14	Detectable Warning Surface	S.F.	0.00	\$ 32.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
15	Clean Topsoil	C.Y.	0.00	\$ 42.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
16	Slab Sod (13)	S.Y.	0.00	\$ 12.00	\$ -	0.00	222.22	222.22	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ 2,666.64
17	Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade	EA.	0.00	\$ 900.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
18	Adjust Water Valve	EA.	0.00	\$ 650.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -

19	Repair Existing Sprinkler Head	EA.	0.00	\$ 125.00	\$ -	0.00	2.00	2.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ 250.00
20	Repair Existing Sprinkler Line	L.F.	0.00	\$ 60.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
21	6" Integral Curb	L.F.	1,460.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,520.00	0.00	995.50	995.50	68%	\$ -	\$ 11,946.00
23	Replace Inlet Grate (15)	EA.	0.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
24	Replace Inlet Hood (15)	EA.	0.00	\$ 700.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
25	Construction Staking	LSUM	0.15	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 570.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
				TOTALS:	\$ 210,918.66					\$ -	\$ 315,271.66
Merkle Drive											
1	Mobilization	L.S.	0.17	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	0.00	0.17	0.17	100%	\$ -	\$ 11,454.00
2	Traffic Control (1,2,3)	L.S.	0.17	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,666.67	0.00	0.17	0.17	100%	\$ -	\$ 3,652.00
3	Undercut (4)	C.Y.	0.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -	0.00	80.00	80.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ 1,600.00
4	Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth (5)	L.F.	300.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,275.00	0.00	483.25	483.25	161%	\$ -	\$ 2,053.81
5	Remove Curb & Gutter (6)	L.F.	0.00	\$ 13.20	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
6	Remove Integral Curb W/Slab (6)	L.F.	2,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,750.00	0.00	2,464.33	2,464.33	110%	\$ -	\$ 7,392.99
7	Remove Existing Pavement (6, 7)	S.Y.	5,500.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 63,250.00	0.00	4,621.57	4,621.57	84%	\$ -	\$ 53,148.06
8	Type A ODOT Aggregate Base	TON	10.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
22	Repair Inlet Box and Adjust to Grade(14)	EA.	0.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	0.00	1.40	1.40	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00
9	3000 PSI Concrete for 6" Pavement(8, 9, 10, 11)	S.Y.	5,500.00	\$ 47.70	\$ 262,350.00	0.00	4,534.10	4,534.10	82%	\$ -	\$ 216,276.57
10	3000 PSI High-Early StrengthConcrete 6" Pavement (8, 9, 10)	S.Y.	0.00	\$ 55.50	\$ -	0.00	173.13	173.13	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ 9,608.72
11	Remove Sidewalk (6)	S.Y.	20.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 280.00	0.00	9.58	9.58	48%	\$ -	\$ 134.12
12	3000 PSI Concrete 4" Sidewalk(10,12)	S.Y.	20.00	\$ 60.15	\$ 1,203.00	0.00	5.97	5.97	30%	\$ -	\$ 359.10
13	3000 PSI Concrete Sidewalk Ramps(10,12)	S.Y.	20.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	0.00	4.33	4.33	22%	\$ -	\$ 368.05
14	Detectable Warning Surface	S.F.	10.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 320.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
15	Clean Topsoil	C.Y.	10.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
16	Slab Sod (13)	S.Y.	10.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
17	Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade	EA.	10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
18	Adjust Water Valve	EA.	0.00	\$ 650.00	\$ -	0.00	1.00	1.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ 650.00
19	Repair Existing Sprinkler Head	EA.	3.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	0.00	2.00	2.00	67%	\$ -	\$ 250.00
20	Repair Existing Sprinkler Line	L.F.	0.00	\$ 60.00	\$ -	0.00	10.00	10.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ 600.00
21	6" Integral Curb	L.F.	2,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 27,000.00	0.00	2,464.33	2,464.33	110%	\$ -	\$ 29,571.96
23	Replace Inlet Grate (15)	EA.	0.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
24	Replace Inlet Hood (15)	EA.	0.00	\$ 700.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
25	Construction Staking	LSUM	0.15	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 570.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
				TOTALS:	\$ 390,259.67					\$ -	\$ 340,619.37
Brookhaven Blvd											
1	Mobilization	L.S.	0.17	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	0.00	0.17	0.17	100%	\$ -	\$ 11,454.00
2	Traffic Control (1,2,3)	L.S.	0.17	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,666.67	0.00	0.17	0.17	100%	\$ -	\$ 3,652.00
3	Undercut (4)	C.Y.	15.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	0.00	43.60	43.60	291%	\$ -	\$ 872.00
4	Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth (5)	L.F.	330.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,402.50	0.00	296.66	296.66	90%	\$ -	\$ 1,260.81
5	Remove Curb & Gutter (6)	L.F.	10.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 132.00	0.00	266.00	266.00	2660%	\$ -	\$ 3,511.20
6	Remove Integral Curb W/Slab (6)	L.F.	370.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,110.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
7	Remove Existing Pavement (6, 7)	S.Y.	650.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 7,475.00	0.00	725.79	725.79	112%	\$ -	\$ 8,346.59
8	Type A ODOT Aggregate Base	TON	35.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,680.00	0.00	48.33	48.33	138%	\$ -	\$ 2,319.84
22	Repair Inlet Box and Adjust to Grade(14)	EA.	0.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
9	3000 PSI Concrete for 6" Pavement(8, 9, 10, 11)	S.Y.	650.00	\$ 47.70	\$ 31,005.00	0.00	744.05	744.05	114%	\$ -	\$ 35,491.19
10	3000 PSI High-Early StrengthConcrete 6" Pavement (8, 9, 10)	S.Y.	20.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 1,110.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
11	Remove Sidewalk (6)	S.Y.	60.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 840.00	0.00	47.41	47.41	79%	\$ -	\$ 663.74
12	3000 PSI Concrete 4" Sidewalk(10,12)	S.Y.	60.00	\$ 60.15	\$ 3,609.00	0.00	47.41	47.41	79%	\$ -	\$ 2,851.71
13	3000 PSI Concrete Sidewalk Ramps(10,12)	S.Y.	70.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00	0.00	17.41	17.41	25%	\$ -	\$ 1,479.85
14	Detectable Warning Surface	S.F.	85.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,720.00	0.00	72.00	72.00	85%	\$ -	\$ 2,304.00
15	Clean Topsoil	C.Y.	15.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 630.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
16	Slab Sod (13)	S.Y.	10.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
17	Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade	EA.	0.00	\$ 900.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
18	Adjust Water Valve	EA.	2.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
19	Repair Existing Sprinkler Head	EA.	10.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	0.00	9.00	9.00	90%	\$ -	\$ 1,125.00
20	Repair Existing Sprinkler Line	L.F.	50.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	0.00	1.00	1.00	2%	\$ -	\$ 60.00
21	6" Integral Curb	L.F.	370.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,440.00	0.00	226.00	226.00	61%	\$ -	\$ 2,712.00

23	Replace Inlet Grate (15)	EA.	0.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
24	Replace Inlet Hood (15)	EA.	0.00	\$ 700.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
25	Construction Staking	LSUM	0.15	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 570.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
				TOTALS:	\$ 83,810.17					\$ -	\$ 78,103.92
Dakota Street											
1	Mobilization	L.S.	0.17	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	0.00	0.17	0.17	100%	\$ -	\$ 11,454.00
2	Traffic Control (1,2,3)	L.S.	0.17	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,666.67	0.00	0.17	0.17	100%	\$ -	\$ 3,652.00
3	Undercut (4)	C.Y.	0.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -	0.00	20.00	20.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ 400.00
4	Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth (5)	L.F.	350.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,487.50	0.00	580.50	580.50	166%	\$ -	\$ 2,467.13
5	Remove Curb & Gutter (6)	L.F.	10.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 132.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
6	Remove Integral Curb W/Slab (6)	L.F.	2,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,750.00	0.00	1,428.25	1,428.25	63%	\$ -	\$ 4,284.75
7	Remove Existing Pavement (6, 7)	S.Y.	3,555.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 40,882.50	0.00	3,196.76	3,196.76	90%	\$ -	\$ 36,762.74
8	Type A ODOT Aggregate Base	TON	10.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
22	Repair Inlet Box and Adjust to Grade(14)	EA.	0.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
9	3000 PSI Concrete for 6" Pavement(8, 9, 10, 11)	S.Y.	3,555.00	\$ 47.70	\$ 169,573.50	0.00	3,196.76	3,196.76	90%	\$ -	\$ 152,485.45
10	3000 PSI High-Early StrengthConcrete 6" Pavement (8, 9, 10)	S.Y.	20.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 1,110.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
11	Remove Sidewalk (6)	S.Y.	0.00	\$ 14.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
12	3000 PSI Concrete 4" Sidewalk(10,12)	S.Y.	0.00	\$ 60.15	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
13	3000 PSI Concrete Sidewalk Ramps(10,12)	S.Y.	0.00	\$ 85.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
14	Detectable Warning Surface	S.F.	0.00	\$ 32.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
15	Clean Topsoil	C.Y.	0.00	\$ 42.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
16	Slab Sod (13)	S.Y.	0.00	\$ 12.00	\$ -	0.00	388.89	388.89	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ 4,666.68
17	Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade	EA.	0.00	\$ 900.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
18	Adjust Water Valve	EA.	2.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
19	Repair Existing Sprinkler Head	EA.	0.00	\$ 125.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
20	Repair Existing Sprinkler Line	L.F.	0.00	\$ 60.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
21	6" Integral Curb	L.F.	2,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 27,000.00	0.00	1,439.25	1,439.25	64%	\$ -	\$ 17,271.00
23	Replace Inlet Grate (15)	EA.	0.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
24	Replace Inlet Hood (15)	EA.	0.00	\$ 700.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
25	Construction Staking	LSUM	0.15	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 570.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
				TOTALS:	\$ 264,452.16					\$ -	\$ 233,443.75
Morgan Drive											
1	Mobilization	L.S.	0.17	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	0.00	0.17	0.17	102%	\$ -	\$ 11,730.00
2	Traffic Control (1,2,3)	L.S.	0.17	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,666.67	0.00	0.17	0.17	102%	\$ -	\$ 3,740.00
3	Undercut (4)	C.Y.	0.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
4	Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth (5)	L.F.	250.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,062.50	0.00	62.25	62.25	25%	\$ -	\$ 264.56
5	Remove Curb & Gutter (6)	L.F.	10.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 132.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
6	Remove Integral Curb W/Slab (6)	L.F.	650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,950.00	0.00	601.33	601.33	93%	\$ -	\$ 1,803.99
7	Remove Existing Pavement (6, 7)	S.Y.	1,200.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 13,800.00	0.00	1,088.32	1,088.32	91%	\$ -	\$ 12,515.68
8	Type A ODOT Aggregate Base	TON	10.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00	0.00	18.50	18.50	185%	\$ -	\$ 888.00
22	Repair Inlet Box and Adjust to Grade(14)	EA.	0.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
9	3000 PSI Concrete for 6" Pavement(8, 9, 10, 11)	S.Y.	1,200.00	\$ 47.70	\$ 57,240.00	0.00	1,088.32	1,088.32	91%	\$ -	\$ 51,912.86
10	3000 PSI High-Early StrengthConcrete 6" Pavement (8, 9, 10)	S.Y.	20.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 1,110.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
11	Remove Sidewalk (6)	S.Y.	0.00	\$ 14.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
12	3000 PSI Concrete 4" Sidewalk(10,12)	S.Y.	0.00	\$ 60.15	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
13	3000 PSI Concrete Sidewalk Ramps(10,12)	S.Y.	0.00	\$ 85.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
14	Detectable Warning Surface	S.F.	0.00	\$ 32.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
15	Clean Topsoil	C.Y.	0.00	\$ 42.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
16	Slab Sod (13)	S.Y.	0.00	\$ 12.00	\$ -	0.00	116.67	116.67	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ 1,400.04
17	Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade	EA.	0.00	\$ 900.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
18	Adjust Water Valve	EA.	0.00	\$ 650.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
19	Repair Existing Sprinkler Head	EA.	0.00	\$ 125.00	\$ -	0.00	3.00	3.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ 375.00
20	Repair Existing Sprinkler Line	L.F.	0.00	\$ 60.00	\$ -	0.00	26.00	26.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ 1,560.00
21	6" Integral Curb	L.F.	650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,800.00	0.00	601.33	601.33	93%	\$ -	\$ 7,215.96
23	Replace Inlet Grate (15)	EA.	0.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
24	Replace Inlet Hood (15)	EA.	0.00	\$ 700.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
25	Construction Staking	LSUM	0.15	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 570.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -

				TOTALS:	\$ 99,311.16					\$ -	\$ 93,406.10
Parkland Drive											
1	Mobilization	L.S.	0.17	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	0.00	0.17	0.17	102%	\$ -	\$ 11,730.00
2	Traffic Control (1,2,3)	L.S.	0.17	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,666.67	0.00	0.17	0.17	102%	\$ -	\$ 3,740.00
3	Undercut (4)	C.Y.	0.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
4	Saw Cut Pavement Full Depth (5)	L.F.	250.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,062.50	0.00	62.25	62.25	25%	\$ -	\$ 264.56
5	Remove Curb & Gutter (6)	L.F.	10.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 132.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
6	Remove Integral Curb W/Slab (6)	L.F.	700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	0.00	601.33	601.33	86%	\$ -	\$ 1,803.99
7	Remove Existing Pavement (6, 7)	S.Y.	1,650.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 18,975.00	0.00	1,088.32	1,088.32	66%	\$ -	\$ 12,515.68
8	Type A ODOT Aggregate Base	TON	20.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 960.00	0.00	18.50	18.50	93%	\$ -	\$ 888.00
22	Repair Inlet Box and Adjust to Grade(14)	EA.	0.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
9	3000 PSI Concrete for 6" Pavement(8, 9, 10, 11)	S.Y.	1,650.00	\$ 47.70	\$ 78,705.00	0.00	1,088.32	1,088.32	66%	\$ -	\$ 51,912.86
10	3000 PSI High-Early StrengthConcrete 6" Pavement (8, 9, 10)	S.Y.	20.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 1,110.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
11	Remove Sidewalk (6)	S.Y.	50.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
12	3000 PSI Concrete 4" Sidewalk(10,12)	S.Y.	50.00	\$ 60.15	\$ 3,007.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
13	3000 PSI Concrete Sidewalk Ramps(10,12)	S.Y.	20.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
14	Detectable Warning Surface	S.F.	20.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 640.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
15	Clean Topsoil	C.Y.	20.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
16	Slab Sod (13)	S.Y.	50.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	0.00	116.67	116.67	233%	\$ -	\$ 1,400.04
17	Adjust Manhole Ring to Grade	EA.	0.00	\$ 900.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
18	Adjust Water Valve	EA.	0.00	\$ 650.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
19	Repair Existing Sprinkler Head	EA.	0.00	\$ 125.00	\$ -	0.00	3.00	3.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ 375.00
20	Repair Existing Sprinkler Line	L.F.	0.00	\$ 60.00	\$ -	0.00	26.00	26.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ 1,560.00
21	6" Integral Curb	L.F.	700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,400.00	0.00	601.33	601.33	86%	\$ -	\$ 7,215.96
23	Replace Inlet Grate (15)	EA.	0.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
24	Replace Inlet Hood (15)	EA.	0.00	\$ 700.00	\$ -	0.00	0.00	0.00	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ -
25	Construction Staking	LSUM	0.15	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 570.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -
				TOTALS:	\$ 134,668.67					\$ -	\$ 93,406.10
GRAND TOTAL: \$ 1,191,250.50										\$ -	\$ 1,191,250.50

Original Contract Amount	\$	1,191,250.50	Previous Estimates:		LESS	EARNINGS TO DATE:	\$ 1,191,250.50
Change Orders	\$	-	Pay App #1	\$ 149,097.27	LESS	0.00% RETAINAGE:	\$ -
New Contract Amount	\$	1,191,250.50	Pay App #2	\$ 86,735.05		PREVIOUS ESTIMATES:	\$ (1,131,687.98)
Contract Amendments	\$	-	Pay App #3	\$ 168,710.37		Total Due this Estimate:	\$ 59,562.52
Current Contract Amount	\$	1,191,250.50	Pay App #4	\$ 204,495.62			
			Pay App #5	\$ 141,003.24			
			Pay App #6	\$ 155,036.16			
			Pay App #7	\$ 92,916.86			
			Pay App #8	\$ 133,693.41			
			Total to Date:	\$ 1,131,687.98			

INVOICE



Ellsworth Construction OKC dba A-Tech Paving

PO Box 10765
Midwest City, OK 73140

Phone: 405-418-4741
Fax: 405-418-4743

Invoice Date: 8/14/2025
PO #: 202430
Invoice #: 202429.09

Bill To:	Project Details:
CITY OF NORMAN ENGINEERING DIV.	Norman 2425-3 Urban Concrete Bid 1

Payment Terms	Contract Number	Invoice Due Date
Net 30		9/13/2025

Description	Invoice Amount	Retainage	Amount Due
Pay Application #9	\$ 59,562.52	\$ -	\$ 59,562.52

Total Invoice Amount Due: \$ 59,562.52